Redox and electrophilic properties of vapor- and particle-phase components
of ambient aerosols$
Arantzazu Eiguren-Fernandez a,b,n, Masaru Shinyashiki a,b, Debra A. Schmitz a,b, Emma DiStefano a,b,
William Hinds a,b, Yoshito Kumagai a,c, Arthur K. Cho a,b, John R. Froines a,b
a Southern California Particle Center, University of California Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA 90095, USA
b Center for Occupational and Environmental Health, University of California Los Angeles, 650 Charles E. Young Dr., CHS 51-297, Los Angeles, CA 90095-1772, USA
c Doctoral Programs in Medical Sciences, Graduate School of Comprehensive Human Sciences, University of Tsukuba, 1-2-2 Tennodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-8575, Japan
a r t i c l e i n f o

The DHBA assay was performed only on the aqueous suspensions of filters as
the DCM extracts would be devoid of metals.
2.5. GAPDH assay
This assay measures the content of electrophiles in the sample, based on their
ability to inhibit or inactivate the thiolate enzyme glyceraldehyde-3-phosphate
dehydrogenase (GAPDH), through covalent bonding. Inhibition of GAPDH by vapor
and PM2.5 samples was determined under anaerobic conditions according to the
method described previously (Shinyashiki et al., 2008). In brief, chicken GAPDH
(Sigma Chemical Co., MO) or 1 unit of rabbit GAPDH was incubated with aliquots
of the organic extracts of vapors and particles or water suspension under argon gas
at 25 1C for 120 min. At this time point the reaction was quenched by adding an
equal volume of cold DTT solution, and GAPDH activity, measured as rate of
Table 1
Sampling information and total sample volume (m3)
Sample ID Sampling dates Total volume (m3)
RIV041607 April 16–24, 2007 399
RIV042507 April 25–May 3, 2007 423
RIV050707 May 7–16, 2007 415
RIV102507 October 25–November 8, 2007 578
RIV111307 November 11–21, 2007 339
RIV112607 November 26–December 18, 2007 808
RIV062608 June 26–July 3, 2008 339
RIV070708 July 7–15, 2008 401
RIV072108 July 21–29, 2008 400
RIV811108 August 11–19, 2008 402
A. Eiguren-Fernandez et al. / Environmental Research 110 (2010) 207–212208
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: